CITY OF TUSCULUM Tusculum Board of Mayor and Commission Resolution 17-03

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE TUSCULUM PUBLIC PRTICIPATION POLICY.

WHEREAS the City of has the responsibility to its residents to be good stewards of public monies and property,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Tusculum Board of Mayor and Commissioners at its meeting at Tusculum City Hall on this 27th day of November, 2017, as follows:

- 1. <u>Person who may address the Board.</u> Citizens who are entitled to vote in the City of Tusculum Municipal elections may address the Board of Mayor and Commissioners, provided such person has been placed on the agenda.
- 2. <u>Placement upon the agenda</u>. In order to placed upon the agenda for a regular Board meeting, a qualified person may call or email the Tusculum City Recorder no later than 12:00 P.M. on the Thursday prior to the Board meeting.
- 3. Other Requirements. In order to address the Board, a qualified person must first state his/her name, address and the issue upon which the person intends to comment. Comments are limited to five (5) minutes. The Mayor shall have the authority to revoke the remaining time of a qualified person for making derogatory remarks of a personal nature, using vile or offensive language, or for any other behavior deemed inappropriate by the Mayor.
- 4. <u>Exception</u>. By contemporaneous majority vote of the Board of Mayor and Commissioners, exceptions may be made to the policy.

ADOPTED this 27 th day of November, 2017.	
Alan B. Corley, Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Barbara Britton, Vice-Mayor	Mike Burns, Commissioner
lohn Lamb. Recorder	